S p e c i f i c a t i o n s  a n d  fe a tu r e s  s u b j e c t  to  c h a n g e
V e r s i o n  n o :  1 . 2   N O V E M BE R - 2 0 1 9
Features
• Rack/Panel Mounting
• Operate with RHM sensor in hazardous
area
• Selectable Units for Mass, Volume, Density
and Temperature

S p e c i f i c a t i o n s  a n d  f e a t u r e s  s u b j e c t  t o  c h a n g e
V e r s i o n  n o :
RHE27 Part Number Code
Accessories for RHE 27
C4 Standard sensor cable, halogen free
C6 Steel armoured sensor cable, halogen free
SO USB flash drive with RHEComFree, manuals and configuration data
PR PC Software RHEComPRO license key
PP PC Software RHEComPRO+ license key
RS 5m PC cable (Mini USB at RHE27 front to PC USB) - to run RHECom
MO Modbus RS485 (screw terminals to PC USB) converter - to run RHECom
PW DIN Rail Power Supply Module 85 to 250 V to 24 VDC / 15 W (Non Ex)
TN Terminal adapters for I/Os and Power (spare part without Ex approval)
TA Terminal adapters for I/Os and Power (spare part with Ex approval)
1 . 2   N O V E M BE R - 2 0 1 9
Construction Type
E1 Standard Version Panel Mount (IP20)
E2 Panel Mount with Lock/Cover (IP20 / IP54 front)
Supply Voltage
D1 12 to 24 VDC (+/- 10%)
A1 100 to 240 VAC (48 to 62 Hz)
U1 12 to 24 VDC (+/- 10%) or 100 to 240 VAC (48 to 62 Hz)
Software Function Package
SO Standard OP system - mass flow, normalized density / volume
DO Enhanced OP system - mass flow, measured density / volume - requires RHM density calibration
AF Enhanced OP system plus Assurance Factor® Function
GV Enhanced OP system as AF plus API std. Vol. and Net Oil (add CH for all functions)
CT Enhanced OP system as GV plus hardware lock switch function
I/O Configuration
S1 Standard One - 1*4/20mA (a/p), 2*DO (Pulse/Freq/Status), 1*DI, RS485 (Modbus)
S2 Standard Two - 2*4/20mA (a/p), 2*Pulse/Freq, 2*DO, 2*DI, RS485 (Modbus)
SH As Standard Two plus HART
CH As Standard Two plus HART and analogue input
Hazardous Area Certifications - RHE27 always mounted in ordinary area
NN Without
AS ATEX / IEC approval Ex II (1)G [Ex ia Ga] IIC - RHE in ordinary area, RHM in all zones
CS cCSAus Class I, Associated Equipment [Ex ia Ga] - RHE in ord. area, RHM in Div. 1
Performance Certification
NN Without
MH MID MI002 approval
M7 MID certification according to OIML R117
Options for RHE27
 NNN None / All standard
NNH Hardware lock switch function (included in CT Software Package)
RHE27  -
S p e c i f i c a t i o n s  a n d  f e a t u r e s  s u b j e c t  t o  c h a n g e
V e r s i o n  n o :
Line Sizes From DN1 to DN300 / 1/24" to 12"
Pressure